SERVICE PARTS LIST FOR
MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC
PACKAGED AIR-CONDITIONERS

Series : PUHY-EM-T(S)XU-A
PUHY-EM-Y(S)XU-A
PUHY-HM-T(S)XU-A
PUHY-HM-Y(S)XU-A

For use with the R32

Oct. 2025
BWE025350

INDEX

PUHY-EM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM96TXU-A
PUHY-EM120TXU-A
PUHY-EM144TXU-A
PUHY-EM168TXU-A
PUHY-EM192TXU-A
PUHY-EM72YXU-A
PUHY-EM96YXU-A
PUHY-EM120YXU-A
PUHY-EM144YXU-A
PUHY-EM168YXU-A
PUHY-EM192YXU-A
PUHY-HM72TXU-A
PUHY-HM96TXU-A
PUHY-HM120TXU-A
PUHY-HM72YXU-A
PUHY-HM96YXU-A
PUHY-HM120YXU-A

Part information update day : 2025-10-03 A

MITSUBISHI
ELECTRIC



The Package name list

PUHY-EM264TS XU -A punv-emizorxuaspurvemiaarxu-al
PUHY-EM288TS XU -A (punv-emiaarxu-aspunv-emiaarxu-al
PUHY-EM312TS XU -A punv-emiaarxuacpurvemiestxu-al
PUHY-EM336TS XU -A punv-emisstxu-aspurvemiestxu-al
PUHY-EM360TSXU -A punv-emisstxuaspurv-emiozrxu-l
PUHY-EM384TS XU -A punv-emiozrxuaspurvemiozrxu-al
PUHY-EM264Y S XU -A (punv-eurovxuaspuny-emaavxu-l
PUHY-EM288Y S XU -A (purv-eutaavxuaspunv-emiaavxu-al
PUHY-EM312Y S XU -A trurv-emiaavxu-areury-emissyxu-al
PUHY-EM336Y S XU -A (eunv-euiesvxuaspunv-emissvxu-l
PUHY-EM360Y S XU -A (runv-euiesrxuaspunv-emozvxu-al
PUHY-EM384Y S XU -A trurv-emiozvxuareuryv-emiszyxu-al
PUHY-HM144TS XU -A teurv-rvrzrxuaspunv-smzzrxua

PUHY-HM192TS XU - A tpunv-mo61x0-A+PUHY-HMISTXU-A]

PUHY-HM240TS XU -A trurv-rvi20mxuaspunv-mizorxu-l
PUHY-HM144Y SXU -A purv-+mzzvxu-aspurv-mzzyxu-al

PUHY-HM192Y S XU -A purv-rvssvxu-atpury-Hmgsyxu-l

PUHY-HM240Y SXU - A tputv-+120vxU-A+pUHY-HM120¥xU-A]




EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

115

109

119 .120 (*1)

DY
N

N\
AR
N

.140 H Screws (part No.125)

EM72,EM96,EM120TXU-A...60 WFT Screws (part No.124)

PUHY-HM72TXU-A,HM72YXU-A...36 WFT Screws (part No.124)
*3 PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A...136 H Screws (part No.125)

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120YXU-A...60 WFT Screws (part No.124)

*1 When replacing 119 and 120, replace it together with 123.
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A..

*2 PUHY




PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

3131313133 o
EgggggD N Notes for th del -g

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. § E E E E E wg. No. otes for the models :g
HHEEHEEE i

101 |R61 007 161|Frame F 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB02C6RUHO1

102 |R61 027 160|Frame assy B 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB0O0C79PGO1

103 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 2]12|2]2]|2]| 2 KB00C79QG05

104 |R61 180 162|Frame assy T 212 |2]2]|2]| 2 KBOOC79RGO1

105 |R61 323 690|Piping cover 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB02C8R2G01

106 |R61 588 651 Panel F 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KD02v392G01

107 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KD02V393G03

108 |R61 048 652 Panel FT 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KD02V394G01

109 |R61 293 662 Panel assy BT 1]/1/1]1]|1]| 1 KBOOC7ECG03

110 |R61 554 651 Panel LRT 2|22 2]|2]| 2 KD02V396G03

111 |R61 324 690 Header cover LR 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2 KD02V517G03

112 |R61 313 690 Header cover assy B 1/1]1)1]1]1|KBO0OC7RAGO1

113 |R61 022 119 Bell mouth 1]1/1]1]1]|1 KB25Y719H01

114 |R61 024 118|Fan guard 1/1)1|1]1]1|VR07A144G02

115 |R61 036 611 Fin guard B 111|111 KD07V741G02

116 |R61 037 611|Fin guard LR 22[2|2]|2] 2|KD07V740G02

117 |R61 075 260|Trans box assy 1|1 | 1| KEOOH427G05

118 |R61 045 140/Base fan 2|2[2|2]|2] 2|KD02v421H01

119 |R61 473 220 Motor DC920 T 111 KMMO00001B29 | *1

120 |R61 512 220 Motor DC460 Y 1|1 1|KMM00001B32|*1

121 |R61 064 114|Fan 700D 1]1/1]1|1] 1 KB25Y717H01

122 |R63 4H6 122/ Box nut M12 CH 1]1/1]1|1] 1| P552000X01

123 |R63 014 087 Upset screw M6x 10 4|4 |4]4|4]| 4| P516047X01 |*1

124 |R63 006 087 WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2 KBOOH418G01|*2

125 |R61 048 087 H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 5|5 | 5|5 | 5| 5|KBOOH418G14|*3




PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
Iz 3
a|a o

101 |R61 007 161|Frame F 1)1 KB02C6RUHO1

102 |R61 027 160|Frame assy B 1)1 KBOOC79PG01

103 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 2]2 KBOOC79QG05

104 |R61 180 162|Frame assy T 2]2 KBOOC79RGO01

105 |R61 323 690|Piping cover 1)1 KB02C8R2G01

106 |R61 588 651 Panel F 1)1 KD02v392G01

107 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 1)1 KD02V393G03

108 |R61 048 652 Panel FT 1)1 KD02V394G01

109 |R61 293 662 Panel assy BT 1)1 KBOOC7ECG03

110 |R61 554 651 Panel LRT 2|2 KD02V396G03

111 |R61 324 690 Header cover LR 2|2 KD02V517G03

112 |R61 313 690 Header cover assy B 1)1 KBOOC7RAGO1

113 |R61 022 119 Bell mouth 1)1 KB25Y719H01

114 |R61 024 118|Fan guard 1)1 VR07A144G02

115 |R61 036 611 Fin guard B KD0O7V741G02

116 |R61 037 611|Fin guard LR KDQ7V740G02

117 |R61 075 260|Trans box assy 1 KEOOH427G05

118 |R61 045 140 Base fan 2|2 KDQ2V421H01

119 |R61 473 220 Motor DC920 T 1 KMM00001B29| *1

120 |R61 512 220 Motor DC460 Y 1 KMM00001B32| *1

121 |R61 064 114|Fan 700D 1)1 KB25Y717H01

122 |R63 4H6 122/ Box nut M12 CH 1)1 P552000X01

123 |R63 014 087 Upset screw M6x 10 4|4 P516047X01 | *1

124 |R63 006 087 WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 2]2 KBOOH418G01 | *2

125 |R61 048 087 H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 5 | 5 KBOOH418G14 | *3




154

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

151




PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)

HEEREREEE o
222228 £
REEEEE £

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % = % = = Dwg. No. Notes for the models _g
Z|Z|x|Z|E|x Z
S5|5(5|5|5 @
a|lad|lao|a|lac|la [h'd

151 |R61 020 670 Pillar assy FL 1]1]1[1]|1| 1|KBO0C79CG07

152 |R61 022 670|Pillar assy FR 1]1]1[1]|1| 1|KBO0C79DG0O7

153 |R61 024 670 Pillar assy BL 1]1]1[1)|1| 1|KBOOC79EGO7

154 |R61 026 670 Pillar assy BR 1]1]1[1]|1|1|KBOOC79FGO7

155 |R61 182 162 Frame assy M 1]1]1[1]|1| 1|KBOOC7TFGGO1

156 |R61 185 162 Frame SUB 1]1]1[1)|1)1|KB02C6TFHO1

157 |R61 252 529 Drain pan assy LR 2|22 2]|2] 2|KJ00S253G01

158 |R61 253 529 Drain pan assy B 1]1/1]1]1]|1KJ00S254G01




PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A
PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
151 |R61 020 670|Pillar assy FL 1)1 KBOOC79CG07
152 |R61 022 670|Pillar assy FR 1)1 KBOOC79DG07
153 |R61 024 670|Pillar assy BL 1)1 KBOOC79EG07
154 |R61 026 670|Pillar assy BR 1)1 KBOOC79FG07
155 |R61 182 162|Frame assy M 1)1 KBOOC7FGGO01
156 |R61 185 162|Frame SUB 1)1 KB02C6TFHO1
157 |R61 252 529 Drain pan assy LR 2|2 KJ00S253G01
158 |R61 253 529 Drain pan assy B 1)1 KJ00S254G01




7 N
\\ 1 5
7 N\ \ \ \ o
N S N N W N A VAN g

BN N N N N W . W L W

NN N N N N . W W L Y
N N N N N O N W W L Y
NN N N N N N W W L Y

215

EM168,EM192TXU-A...81 WFT Screws (part No.230)

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

223

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192YXU-A...178 H Screws (part No.231)

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192YXU-A...81 WFT Screws (part No.230)
PUHY-HM96,HM120TXU-A...174 H Screws (part No.231)

PUHY-HM96,HM120TXU-A...49 WFT Screws (part No.230)

PUHY-HM96,HM120YXU-A...49 WFT Screws (part No.230)
*6 PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192TXU-A...174 H Screws (part No.231)

PUHY-HM96,HM120YXU-A...178 H Screws (part No.231)

*4 When replacing 225 and 226, replace it together with 229

*5 PUHY-EM144

NI N N N A WY

NN N N N A N WA
\\A \ S X

222

~— AN
— —
N N

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A
PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A



PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

333333 g

HHHEEE <
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. E E E E E E Dwg. No. Notes for the models _g
201 |R61 028 670|Pillar CF 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB02Y726G05
202 |R61 030 670|Pillar CB 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB02Y727G03
203 |R61 009 161 |Frame F 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KD02V422H01
204 |R61 029 160|Frame assy B 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KBOOC7EBGO1
205 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 212|2]2]|2]| 2 KB00C79QG05
206 |R61 187 162|Frame assy C 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB0O0C80TGO3
207 |R61 189 162|Frame assy T 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2 KBOOC7FKGO3
208 |R61 323 690|Piping cover 1]1/1]1]1]| 1 KB02C8R2G01
209 |R61 588 651 Panel F 111|111 KD02vV392G01
210 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 111|111 KD02V393G03
211 |R61 556 651 Panel LFT 111|111 KD02V400G01
212 |R61 558 651 Panel LFU 111|111 KD02vV402G01
213 |R61 050 652 Panel FT 111|111 KD02V397G01
214 |R61 560 651 Panel assy BT 1/2[1)1]1]1|KBOOC7FLGO3
215 |R61 554 651 Panel LRT 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2 KD02V396G03
216 |R61 324 690|Header cover LR 2|2 |2|2|2]|2|KD02v517G03
217 |R61 314 690|Header cover assy BL 1/1/1|1]1]1|KBOOC7RCGO1
218 |R61 315 690Header cover assy BR 1/1/1|1|1]|1|KBOOC7RDGO1
219 |R61 023 119 Bell mouth 2|2[2|2]|2] 2|KB25Y720H01
220 |R61 025 118|Fan guard 1/1)1|1]1]1|VR0O7A145G02
221 |R61 038 611|Fin guard B 2|2]2|2|2| 2|KD0O7V742G02
222 |R61 037 611|Fin guard LR 2|2]2|2|2| 2|KD0O7V740G02
223 |R61 075 260|Trans box assy 1|1 | 1|KEOOH427G05
224 |R61 045 140|Base fan 4|4 |4]4|4]| 4| KD0O2V421HO1
225 |R61 379 220|Motor L-MW-750-G-1 T 2122 P780383X01 | *4
226 |R61 351 220|Motor LM-750-F4-1 2| 2| 2| P780354X02 |*4
227 |R61 067 114|Fan 550D 2|2|2]2]|2]| 2|KB25Y718H01
228 |R63 4H6 122Box nut M12 CH 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2| P552000X01
229 |R61 028 087|Upset screw M6x 22 8|8|8|8|8]|8|P516049X01 |*4
230 |R63 006 087 WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 3|3|3|3|3]| 3|/KBO0OH418G01|*5
231 |R61 048 087|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 |KBOOH418G14 | *6




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)

L/ /5| o
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models :é

SHHE g
201 |R61 028 670|Pillar CF 1111 KB02Y726G05
202 |R61 030 670|Pillar CB 1111 KB02Y727G03
203 |R61 009 161 |Frame F 11111 KD02V422H01
204 |R61 029 160|Frame assy B 1111 KBOOC7EBGO01
205 |R61 178 162|Frame assy LR 212|122 KBOOC79QG05
206 |R61 187 162|Frame assy C 11111 KB0OOC80TG03
207 |R61 189 162|Frame assy T 2|2|2]2 KBOOC7FKGO03
208 |R61 323 690|Piping cover 1]1/1]1 KB02C8R2G01
209 |R61 588 651 Panel F 1]1/1]1 KD02V392G01
210 |R61 589 651 Panel FB 1]1/1]1 KD02V393G03
211 |R61 556 651 Panel LFT 1111 KD02V400G01
212 |R61 558 651 Panel LFU 1]1)1]1 KD02V402G01
213 |R61 050 652 Panel FT 1]1)1]1 KD02V397G01
214 |R61 560 651 Panel assy BT 1(1]1]1 KBOOC7FLG03
215 |R61 554 651 Panel LRT 2]2|2]2 KD02V396G03
216 |R61 324 690|Header cover LR 212|122 KD02V517G03
217 |R61 314 690|Header cover assy BL 1/1)1]1 KBOOC7RCGO1
218 |R61 315 690Header cover assy BR 1/1)1]1 KBOOC7RDGO1
219 |R61 023 119 Bell mouth 212|122 KB25Y720H01
220 |R61 025 118|Fan guard 1/1]1]1 VR07A145G02
221 |R61 038 611|Fin guard B KD07V742G02
222 |R61 037 611|Fin guard LR KD07V740G02
223 |R61 075 260|Trans box assy 1)1 KEOOH427G05
224 |R61 045 140|Base fan 414144 KD02V421H01
225 |R61 379 220|Motor L-MW-750-G-1 T 2|2 P780383X01 | *4
226 |R61 351 220|Motor LM-750-F4-1 2|2 P780354X02 | *4
227 |R61 067 114|Fan 550D 21222 KB25Y718H01
228 |R63 4H6 122Box nut M12 CH 21222 P552000X01
229 |R61 028 087|Upset screw M6x 22 8/8(8]|8 P516049X01 | *4
230 |R63 006 087 WFT screw M5x 12(30pcs) 2(2|2]2 KBOOH418G01 | *5
231 |R61 048 087|H screw M5x 10 KNURLED(30pcs)| 6 | 6 | 6 | 6 KBOOH418G14 | *6




EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

254

=y -] a®

2]
()
VA
< /

A\ N \
N 8\

© ©
) @ @
® )

‘\ a® @/
(Y

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A
PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

B
258

251
257
256



PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A
PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

< |<C|<C |<C |<C | << a

SEIEIEIEEE] L

EEREEE =

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. SIS|EE|5|S Dwg. No. Notes for the models S

o\ (2]

> > > |2 |2 | =

|| XX | X | X o

Zez2a| e 14
251 |R61 020 670|Pillar assy FL 1/1[1/1]1]1|KB00C79CG07
252 |R61 022 670|Pillar assy FR 1/1[1/1]1]1|KB00C79DG07
253 |R61 024 670|Pillar assy BL 1/1(1)1]|1]1|KBOOC79EG0O7
254 |R61 026 670|Pillar assy BR 1/2[1/1]1]1|KBOOC79FGO7
255 |R61 182 162|Frame assy M 1/2[1/1]1]1|KBO0C7FGGO01
256 |[R61 185 162|Frame SUB 1/2(1)1]1]1|KB02C6TFHO1
257 |R61 007 643Frame attachment 1]1]1]1)1| 1 KB02C6R8H01
258 |R61 252 529|Drain pan assy LR 212|222 2|KJ00S253G01
259 |R61 254 529|Drain pan assy B 1/1)1/1]1]1|KJ00S259G01

11




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A
PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)

L/ /5| o
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
251 |R61 020 670|Pillar assy FL 1111 KBOOC79CG07
252 |R61 022 670|Pillar assy FR 1111 KBOOC79DG07
253 |R61 024 670|Pillar assy BL 11111 KBOOC79EG07
254 |R61 026 670|Pillar assy BR 1111 KBOOC79FG07
255 |R61 182 162|Frame assy M 11111 KBOOC7FGGO01
256 |R61 185 162 Frame SUB 11111 KB02C6TFHO1
257 |R61 007 643|Frame attachment 1)/1)1]1 KB02C6R8HO1
258 |R61 252 529 Drain pan assy LR 2|2|2]2 KJ00S253G01
259 |R61 254 529 Drain pan assy B 1]1/1]1 KJ00S259G01

12




306 (*)

325 .328

332 .336

305 (*)

N
N
™
o
AN
™

N3

2
B

e

(

=

A —

@0
-J X

3]
=

7

&
) &
‘,{
=]
I/ )

)

N

=i
A T
SN\ YD) ?"0&‘\‘“.‘\\

KN

9

P .,leﬁQAo

AN

N\

334

9
PA

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72Y XU-

]
|
e /[ | ] R
] = T T T T 1 1 /S
/A I
W O —7 © © ~ o < ©
< N o— — ~— AN ~ AN AN
o o o o o ® ® o o
> ~T O 0 ™
X T~ T — N N N
) ® ®»  ®

)

321 .322

345 (¥)

314 (+)
308 315 (*)

* with instructions

)
1)
<
gl

o
Z
E

> o

S =

2VO

ol

SO <

N

M~ o0 o

x ok X

13



PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

IR o

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % % = % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
AEIESEIESE: 3
HHEEHEEE i

301 |R69 249 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FB-U 1011 EP10235B02 | *,*7 208/230V

302 |R69 250 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FB-YE 11| 1|EP10235B03 | **8 460V

303 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S493G02|*

304 |R61 N83 480|Heat exchanger SP kit R 1(1]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S494G02|*

305 |R61 N84 480 Heat exchanger SP kit B 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S491G02|*

306 |R61 225 484 |Accumulator assy SP kit 1/2]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S504G02]|*

307 |R61 074 487|0il separator assy 1/1)1|1]1]1|KB00C78YG02

308 |R61 033 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 1(1]1]1]1]1]|KJOOP917G06|<BV1>

309 |R61 024 538|Ball valve FSV-JASGME-34 1/1]1]1|1]1]|P636403X01 |<Bv2>

310 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1)1]1]1|KR48C459H01|<ST1>

311 |R63 Y03 454|Strainer 19.05D 1/1]1)1]1]1|W893281G01|<ST2>

312 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2|KR50C388H01|<CJ1,2>

313 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 2|2|2|2|2]|2]|P639220X01 | <CV1,3>

314 |R61 042 425|Capillary tube assy 1)1 1)1 KJ00S505G08| <CP1> *

315 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy 1 1 |KJO0S505G09 | <CP1> *

316 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1|1|1]1|KJO0S506G03|<21S4a>*

317 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1]1]1[1)1| 1]|KJO0S506G04|<21S4b>*

318 |R61 019 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2520D-000028-RK | 2 |2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2| P472128X01 | <21S4a,b>

319 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1/1)1|1|1]1]|P631312X01 |<SVla>

320 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3|3[3]3|3] 3| P631340X01 | <SV2,12,13>

321 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1/1)1|1|1]1|P631341X01 |<SV16>

322 |R61 069 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0120D-001734-RK | 5 |5|5|5| 5| 5| P472129X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>

323 |R63 R34 401|Linear expansion valve CAM-B35YGMD-2 1/1]1|1[1]1]|P632416X01 |<LEV1>

324 |R61 111 401|Linear expansion valve coil |CAM-MD12MD-125 1/1]1|1[1]1]|P472113X01 |<LEV1>

325 |R61 107 401|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 3/3|3]|3|3| 3 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,4>

326 [R61 142 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 1/1|1|1|1]1|P472109X01 |<LEV2a>

327 |R61 143 401 |Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1/1|1|1|1]|1|P472110X01 |<LEV2b>

328 |[R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 1/1)1|1|1]| 1|KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

329 |[R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1(1|1|1|1]1|P426320X02 |<63H1>

330 |R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1/1)1|1]1]|1|KJO0S507G03|<63HS1> *

331 [R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1(1]1|1]|1]1|KJO0S507G04|<63LS>*

332 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 6|/6|6|6|6| 6| P418144X01 |<TH2,3,5,6,7,15>

333 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1(1]1|1|1]1|P418110X01 |<TH4>

334 |R63 852 860|Rubber mount 414|4]|4]|4| 4/ W897574H01 | For compressor

335 |R61 009 306 Bolt M6 414|4]4|4]| 4 KIL2F711H05

336 |R61 001 310|Sensor holder 1(1]1|1]|1]|1|KB25B471H04

337 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 2|2|2|2|2]| 2|KIOOF713G04

338 |R61 001 132|Attachment 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|KB02KO08HO1

339 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1]1/1]1]|1] 1 KLO0L214G03

340 |R61 003 456/Saddle 1]1/1]1]|1] 1] KJ02K540H01

341 |R11 934 905|Packing 2|2|2|2|2]|2|W483653G03

342 |R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3|/3|3|3|3]| 3|S516322H01

343 |R61 015 306|Bolt M5x 13(10pcs) 3|3|3|3]|3]|3|KJ00S497G02|*9

344 |R12 001 902|Fusible plug 1/1|1|1|1]| 1| P649027X01

345 |R61 027 237|Belt heater SP kit 240V 45W 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|KJ00S233G07|*

14




PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72TXU-A

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120,HM72YXU-A

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
301 |R69 249 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FB-U 1 EP10235B02 | *,*7 208/230V
302 |R69 250 478|Scroll compressor HVK85FB-YE 1 EP10235B03 | *,*8 460V

303 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1/1 KJ00S493G02 | *

304 |R61 N83 480|Heat exchanger SP kit R 1)1 KJ00S494G02 | *

305 |R61 N84 480 Heat exchanger SP kit B 1)1 KJ00S491G02 | *

306 |R61 225 484 |Accumulator assy SP kit 1)1 KJ00S504G02 | *

307 |R61 074 487|0il separator assy 1)1 KB0OC78YG02

308 |R61 033 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 1/1 KJOOP917G06| <BV1>

309 |R61 024 538|Ball valve FSV-JASGME-34 1/1 P636403X01 | <BV2>

310 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1 KR48C459H01 | <ST1>

311 |R63 Y03 454|Strainer 19.05D 1/1 W893281G01 | <ST2>

312 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2 KR50C388H01 | <CJ1,2>

313 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 2|2 P639220X01 | <CV1,3>

314 |R61 042 425|Capillary tube assy 1)1 KJ00S505G08| <CP1> *

315 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G09 | <CP1> *

316 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1)1 KJO0S506G03 | <21S4a> *
317 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1)1 KJO0S506G04 | <21S4b> *
318 |R61 019 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2520D-000028-RK | 2 | 2 P472128X01 | <21S4a,b>
319 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1)1 P631312X01 | <SVl1a>

320 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3|3 P631340X01 | <SV2,12,13>
321 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1)1 P631341X01 | <SV16>

322 |R61 069 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0120D-001734-RK | 5 | 5 P472129X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>
323 |R63 R34 401|Linear expansion valve CAM-B35YGMD-2 1)1 P632416X01 | <LEV1>

324 |R61 111 401|Linear expansion valve coil |CAM-MD12MD-125 1)1 P472113X01 | <LEV1>

325 |R61 107 401|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 3|3 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,4>
326 [R61 142 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 11 P472109X01 | <LEV2a>

327 |R61 143 401 |Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1)1 P472110X01 | <LEV2b>

328 |[R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 11 KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

329 |[R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1)1 P426320X02 | <63H1>

330 |R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1)1 KJ00S507G03| <63HS1> *
331 |R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1)1 KJ00S507G04 | <63LS> *

332 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 6|6 P418144X01 | <TH2,3,5,6,7,15>
333 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1)1 P418110X01 | <TH4>

334 |R63 852 860|Rubber mount 414 W897574H01 | For compressor
335 |R61 009 306 Bolt M6 4|4 KJ12F711H05

336 |R61 001 310|Sensor holder 1)1 KB25B471H04

337 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 2|2 KJOOF713G04

338 |R61 001 132|Attachment 1)1 KB02K008H01

339 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1)1 KLOOL214G03

340 |R61 003 456|Saddle 1)1 KJ02K540H01

341 |R11 934 905|Packing 2|2 W483653G03

342 |R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3|3 S516322H01

343 |R61 015 306|Bolt M5x 13(10pcs) 3|3 KJ00S497G02 | *9

344 |R12 001 902|Fusible plug 11 P649027X01

345 |R61 027 237|Belt heater SP kit 240V 45W 1)1 KJ00S233G07 | *

15




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

405 (*)
>/445 (*12)
434
 cE
422 .424 .
431 ) 432 (*)
~ %/ : 404 (v)
?33 — | 413 ol
419 .420 ] | 433 ’ 406 (*)
(*) I (*) ] .
445 ———4i@ T =
(*12) 427 .430
418 .420 } 401 (**10)
*) , 402 (**11)
l
%_/
427 4291 | I > | 407
413 \ =
> \\‘, B L ]9
425 4261 | : L=< E//434 438
4341 | | : 17
I : ; . 447 ()
427 .428 ! = !
| i N - //’/
43419} 1 .
Pl ; 437
423 424K S ‘
|
olf ‘ S
o 5 439
436
&
. D 435
421 434
5 424 412
S
S 408 414()
410 . 409 415 (*)
434 416 (*) 443
411 417 (%)
442
444
* with instructions
N\

*10 208/230V
*11 460V
*12 24 Bolt(part No.445)

16




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

I1313133/3 g
SEE§E £

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. E E E E E E Dwg. No. Notes for the models _g
>|=|2=|2]2|2 =
HHHEEHE &

401 |R69 251 478|Scroll compressor HVK107FA 1011 EP10249B01 | *,*10 208/230V

402 |R69 252 478|Scroll compressor HVK107FA-Y 11| 1|EP10249B02 |**11 460V

403 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S493G02|*

404 |R61 N83 480 Heat exchanger SP kit R 1(1]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S494G02|*

405 |R61 N87 480|Heat exchanger SP kit B 1(1]1]1[1]1]KJO0S907G01|*

406 |R61 225 484 |Accumulator assy SP kit 1/2]1]1[1]1]|KJO0S504G02]|*

407 |R61 074 487|0il separator assy 1/1)1|1]1]1|KB00C78YG02

408 |R61 033 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 1(1]1]1]1]1]|KJOOP917G06|<BV1>

409 |R61 024 538|Ball valve FSV-JASGME-34 1/1]1]1|1]1]|P636403X01 |<Bv2>

410 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1)1]1]1|KR48C459H01|<ST1>

411 |R63 Y03 454|Strainer 19.05D 1/1]1)1]1]1|W893281G01|<ST2>

412 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 2|2|2|2]|2]| 2|KR50C388H01|<CJ1,2>

413 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 2|2|2|2|2]|2]|P639220X01 | <CV1,3>

414 |R61 044 425|Capillary tube assy 1)1 1)1 KJ00S505G10| <CP1> *

415 |R61 045 425|Capillary tube assy 1 1|KJO0S505G11| <CP1> *

416 |R61 042 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G08 | <CP1> *

417 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G09 | <CP1> *

418 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1|1|1]1|KJO0S506G03|<21S4a>*

419 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1]1]1[1)1| 1]|KJO0S506G04|<21S4b>*

420 |R61 019 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2520D-000028-RK | 2 |2 | 2| 2| 2 | 2| P472128X01 | <21S4a,b>

421 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1/1]1|1[1]1]|P631312X01 |<SVia>

422 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3[3|3|3|3]|3|P631340X01 | <8V2,12,13>

423 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1/1]1]1[1]1]|P631341X01 |<SVi16>

424 |R61 069 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0120D-001734-RK | 5 |5|5|5| 5| 5| P472129X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>

425 |R63 R34 401|Linear expansion valve CAM-B35YGMD-2 1(1|1|1]1]1|P632416X01 |<LEV1>

426 |[R61 111 401|Linear expansion valve coil |CAM-MD12MD-125 1(1|1|1|1]1|P472113X01 |<LEV1>

427 |R61 107 401|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 3/3|3]|3|3| 3 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,4>

428 |R61 142 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 1/1)1|1|1]|1|P472109X01 |<LEV2a>

429 |[R61 143 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 1/1)1|1|1]|1|P472110X01 |<LEV2b>

430 |[R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 1/1)1|1|1]| 1|KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

431 |R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 1/1)1|1|1]1|P426320X02 |<63H1>

432 |R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1(1]1|1]|1]1|KJO0S507G03|<63HS1> *

433 |R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1(1]1|1]|1]1|KJO0S507G04|<63LS>*

434 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 6|/6|6|6|6| 6| P418144X01 |<TH2,3,5,6,7,15>

435 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1(1|1|1|1]1|P418110X01 |<TH4>

436 |R63 852 860 Rubber mount 414|4]|4]|4| 4/ W897574H01 | For compressor

437 |R61 009 306 Bolt M6 41414444 KI12F711HO5

438 |R61 001 310|Sensor holder 101]1|1)|1|1|KB25B471H04

439 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 4141444 4 KIOOF713G04

440 |R61 001 132|Attachment 1/1)1|1]1]| 1|KB02KO08HO1

441 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1]1/1]1]|1] 1 KLO0L214G03

442 |R61 003 456/Saddle 1]1/1]1]1] 1] KJ02K540H01

443 |R11 934 905|Packing 2|2|2|2|2|2|WA483653G03

444 |R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3/3|3|3|3]| 3|S516322H01

445 |R61 015 306|Bolt M5x 13(10pcs) 3[3]3]3]|3|3/KJ00S497G02|*12

17




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

< [ <€ ||| << -
SEIEIEIEEE] L
EEEEE S =
No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. = § g % § § Dwg. No. Notes for the models .5
o\ (2
Z|Z|Z|EE|x =
SEEEEE 4
446 |R12 001 902 |Fusible plug 1]1]1[1|1|1|P649027X01
447 |R61 028 237 Belt heater SP kit 240V 48W 1]1]1[1)1|1|KJO0S233G08|*

18




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)

L/ /5| o

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
> x| =
HHHE &

401 |R69 251 478|Scroll compressor HVK107FA 1)1 EP10249B01 | *,*10 208/230V

402 |R69 252 478|Scroll compressor HVK107FA-Y 11 EP10249B02 | *,*11 460V

403 |R61 N82 480 Heat exchanger SP kit L 1111 KJ00S493G02 | *

404 |R61 N83 480 Heat exchanger SP kit R 1/1]1]1 KJ00S494G02 | *

405 |R61 N87 480|Heat exchanger SP kit B 1/1]1]1 KJ00S907G01 | *

406 |R61 225 484 |Accumulator assy SP kit 1/1]1]1 KJ00S504G02 | *

407 |R61 074 487|0il separator assy 1/1)1]1 KB0OC78YG02

408 |R61 033 410|Ball valve FQ-115-DN25 1111 KJOOP917G06| <BV1>

409 |R61 024 538|Ball valve FSV-JASGME-34 1111 P636403X01 | <BV2>

410 |R61 023 454 Strainer 28.6D-25.4D 1/1]1]1 KR48C459H01 | <ST1>

411 |R63 Y03 454|Strainer 19.05D 1111 W893281G01 | <ST2>

412 |R61 007 413|Check joint L TCJ-2GME-5 21222 KR50C388H01 | <CJ1,2>

413 |R61 101 418|Check valve YCV15-014 21222 P639220X01 | <CV1,3>

414 |R61 044 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G10| <CP1> *

415 |R61 045 425|Capillary tube assy KJ00S505G11| <CP1> *

416 |R61 042 425|Capillary tube assy 1 1 KJ00S505G08| <CP1> *

417 |R61 043 425|Capillary tube assy 1 1 KJ00S505G09 | <CP1> *

418 |R61 037 403|Four way valve A SP kit 1/1)1]1 KJ00S506G03 | <21S4a> *

419 |R61 038 403|Four way valve B SP kit 1/1)1]1 KJO0S506G04 | <21S4b> *

420 |R61 019 242|Four way valve coil SQ-A2520D-000028-RK | 2 |2 |2 | 2 P472128X01 | <21S4a,b>

421 |R63 046 232|Solenoid valve FDF2A77 1111 P631312X01 | <SVl1a>

422 |R61 097 232|Solenoid valve FDF6A58 3|13[3]3 P631340X01 | <SV2,12,13>

423 |R61 099 232|Solenoid valve FDF11A27 1]1]1)1 P631341X01 | <SV16>

424 |R61 069 243|Solenoid valve coil FQ-A0120D-001734-RK | 5 |5|5 |5 P472129X01 | <SV1a,2,12,13,16>

425 |R63 R34 401|Linear expansion valve CAM-B35YGMD-2 1/1]1]1 P632416X01 | <LEV1>

426 |[R61 111 401|Linear expansion valve coil |CAM-MD12MD-125 1(1]1]1 P472113X01 | <LEV1>

427 |R61 107 401|Linear expansion valve PAM-BBOYGMD-2 3/3/3]|3 KR50C486H01 | <LEV2a,2b,4>

428 |R61 142 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-17 11|11 P472109X01 | <LEV2a>

429 |[R61 143 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-18 11|11 P472110X01 | <LEV2b>

430 |[R61 170 401|Linear expansion valve coil |PAM-MD12MD-30 11|11 KR50G080H01 | <LEV4>

431 |R61 056 208|Pressure switch ACB-1UB28W 11|11 P426320X02 | <63H1>

432 |R61 167 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH042D-500 1/1)1]1 KJ00S507G03| <63HS1> *

433 |R61 168 288|Pressure sensor NSK-BH017D-505 1(1|1]1 KJ00S507G04 | <63LS> *

434 |R61 280 200| Thermistor PXM-41E-M105-01Y 66|66 P418144X01 | <TH2,3,5,6,7,15>

435 |R61 294 200| Thermistor PX2M-56D-M2 1/1|1]1 P418110X01 | <TH4>

436 |R63 852 860 Rubber mount 414144 W897574H01 | For compressor

437 |R61 009 306 Bolt M6 414|144 KJ12F711HO5

438 |R61 001 310|Sensor holder 1]1]1]1 KB25B471H04

439 |R61 027 155|Attachment (HH) 414|144 KJOOF713G04

440 |R61 001 132|Attachment 11|11 KB02K008HO01

441 |R61 005 609 Attachment Saddle 1]1]1(1 KLOOL214G03

442 |R61 003 456/Saddle 11|11 KJ02K540H01

443 |R11 934 905|Packing 20222 W483653G03

444 |R61 010 087|Screw upset M5x 12 3/3/3|3 S516322H01

445 |R61 015 306|Bolt M5x 13(10pcs) 3/3/3|3 KJ00S497G02 | *12

19




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120TXU-A FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192,HM96,HM120YXU-A

T33(3 o
FEEE £
No. | PartNo. Part Name Spec. - SIEIE Dwg. No. Notes for the models S
AL @
Iz x|z 3
Z2|E2|2 14
446 |R12 001 902|Fusible plug 1/1)1]1 P649027X01
447 |R61 028 237|Belt heater SP kit 240V 48W 1/1)1]1 KJ00S233G08 | *

20




PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120TXU-A

PUHY-HM72TXU-A

CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)

501

1502 503 504 ~~mmmmmmmmmommnnnneoeooosooooooneee oo

o

0\ 0 o..B.._H_B o2

0

S = dJ @) ) oo
- ® - g> C@oEe -
] D as =B

{—
8
0

600

0
poag

51

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

21



PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120TXU-A
PUHY-HM72TXU-A

CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)

HEIEIE S

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. § § E § Dwg. No. Notes for the models é
HHBEE &

501 |R61 P10 305|Control box Y-EM72 1 KE80L594G01

502 |R61 P11 305|Control box Y-EM96 1 KE80L594G02

503 |R61 P12 305|Control box Y-EM120 1 KE80L594G03

504 |R61 P13 305|Control box Y-HM72 1 KE80L594G13

505 |R61 982 280|Control board MAIN13 1/1]1]1 KE80L211G03| <MAIN13/Y>

506 |R61 824 280|INV board INV43 1/1 KE80L461G03 | <INV43>

507 |R61 823 280|INV board INV43 11 KEB0L461G02| <INV43>

508 |R61 983 280|Fan board INV/S22 1111 KE80G738G11 | <INV/S22>

509 |R61 984 280 M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1111 KE80C055G30| <PS-MNET-YS>

510 |R61 063 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1]1 KE80C892G10 | <Noise filter>

511 |R61 092 246 Terminal block 1/1)1]1 KR73G209H01 | <TB1>

512 |R61 098 259 Reactor 1)1 1 KR65C812H01| <DCL>

513 |R61 099 259 Reactor 1 KR65C810H01 | <DCL>

22




CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)

PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192TXU-A

PUHY-HM96,HM120TXU-A

e 601

)
il

e
o2

[l
el

_H__H__H_ _H__H__H_B B_H_B °

i 8 =TT T ED

602 .603 /604 605 -------===yFmmnrrm oo

23



PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192TXU-A

PUHY-HM96,HM120TXU-A

CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)

HERERE o
SHEHEE £

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
1 EHE i
HHEEHEE i

601 |R61 P14 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G04

602 |R61 P15 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G05

603 |R61 P16 305|Control box 1 KEB80L594G06

604 |R61 P17 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G14

605 |R61 P18 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G15

606 [R61 982 280|Control board MAIN13 11111 KE80L211G03| <MAIN13/Y>

607 |R61 826 280|INV board INV43 11111 KEB80L461G01| <INV43>

608 |R61 985 280|Fan board INV/S29 11111 KE80L097G04 | <INV/S29>

609 |[R61 984 280 M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 11111 KE80C055G30| <PS-MNET-YS>

610 |R61 063 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1)1]1 KE80C892G10 | <Noise filter>

611 |R61 093 246 Terminal block 1/1)1)1]1 KR73G209H02 | <TB1>

612 |[R61 100 259 Reactor 1]1]1 KR65C811H01| <DCL>

613 |R61 098 259 Reactor 1 KR65C812H01 | <DCL>

614 |R61 099 259 Reactor 1 KR65C810H01 | <DCL>

24




CONTROL BOX PARTS (3)

PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120YXU-A

PUHY-HM72YXU-A

I

706 . 707

| ®
m -
! OTg" 40 0o _EH_ o s .
m 002"+ TITD TOTAL OF) 8
: m_H_D_H__H__H_MH__H__H__H__H__H_Da .
S _ $ _ 8 _
™~ WO_H__H_D rw|i_@r|1_
(a2}
2
. 0
S i
. : m
S bo [
™ mﬂ__H_ [ ®
i D_H_m_ |
| © ¢ o [T 1
|- g
I R
m G s PO
" - 2 E
m - a R m_ rn:::
! — _H__H_EW.D_H_
b / b o
" O
el R pH O
! ©]le T /® ] — G
! \m - )
m <0 © - o 2
" ~N~ i~ N NS 2

25



PUHY-EM72,EM96,EM120YXU-A
PUHY-HM72YXU-A

CONTROL BOX PARTS (3)

HEEE o
22D |22 =
SEEE :

No. | PartNo. Part Name Spec. = % S5 Dwg. No. Notes for the models S
gowig | I »
Ilzlzlx =

(0]

Z2|2|2 14

701 |R61 P19 305|Control box 1 KEB80L594G07

702 |R61 P20 305|Control box 1 KEB80L594G08

703 |R61 P21 305|Control box 1 KEB80L594G09

704 |R61 P22 305|Control box 1 KEB0L594G16

705 |R61 982 280|Control board MAIN13 11111 KE80L211G03| <MAIN13/Y>

706 |R61 987 280|INV board INV46Y 1)1 KE80L461G06 | <INV46Y>

707 |R61 988 280|INV board INV46Y 1)1 KE80L461G05 | <INV46Y>

708 |R61 989 280|Fan board INV/S22 1]1]1]1 KE80G738G12| <INV/S22>

709 |R61 990 280 M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 1]1]1]1 KEB0C055G31| <PS-MNET-YS>

710 |R61 064 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1]1 KE80C892G11 | <Noise filter>

711 |R61 991 280 REC board RECO1Y 1]1]1]1 KE80L212G03| <RECO1Y>

712 |R61 094 246 Terminal block 1/1)1]1 KR73G210H01 | <TB1>

713 |R61 097 246 Terminal block 1/1)1]1 KR75G213H01 | <TB2>

714 |R61 105 259 Reactor 1 1 KR65G158H01 | <DCL>

715 |R61 106 259 Reactor 1 KR65G159H01 | <DCL>

716 |R61 107 259 Reactor 1 KR65G160H01| <DCL>

26




PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192YXU-A

PUHY-HM96,HM120YXU-A

CONTROL BOX PARTS (4)

807

o} ©[>¢ T =

m ° | ATs =7 o o i i
' o m ODOOE ] oo [ 0
i I

! b

i el = ooo )

m " E@Dﬂ.@a@:

m T e :

m (= | S g o oo, s me B g

m == | mU_ODg : :nmm_:::::: ::: :: ] O

r_a MT% 2 J QDDDDDQDDDDDDD ol lo ®

© @J b ' o

< ° oo e ° ° @

Z T e ] ®© @ O
™ ® 0
& © el AL [ Q

N =EE ° o [o] T %

3 -8 .88 00

® Tmm o L2 @ Q

— ; —— ®

8 oo @Q O

! o o ° D_H_m_

1 E Zw

. L 009

! - L

" - ® )

m A |

P ;

S / 5

m @ ® - © 0
kel | Do J
m < 10 © o~

' % % © ©

27



PUHY-EM144,EM168,EM192YXU-A

PUHY-HM96,HM120YXU-A

CONTROL BOX PARTS (4)

No. | Part No. Part Name Spec. % % % % % Dwg. No. Notes for the models _é
2EEHE E
HHEEHE i

801 |R61 P23 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G10

802 |R61 P24 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G11

803 |R61 P25 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G12

804 |R61 P26 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G17

805 |R61 P27 305|Control box 1 KE80L594G18

806 |R61 982 280|Control board MAIN13 11111 KE80L211G03| <MAIN13/Y>

807 |R61 988 280|INV board INV46Y 11111 KEB0L461G05| <INV46Y>

808 |R61 992 280|Fan board INV/S29 11111 KE80L097G05 | <INV/S29>

809 |R61 990 280|M-NET board PS-MNET-YS 11111 KE80C055G31| <PS-MNET-YS>

810 |R61 064 293|Noise filter board,coil,plate 1/1)1)1]1 KE80C892G11 | <Noise filter>

811 R61 991 280 REC board RECO1Y 11111 KE80L212G03| <RECO01Y>

812 |R61 094 246 Terminal block 1/1)1)1]1 KR73G210H01 | <TB1>

813 |R61 097 246  Terminal block 1/1)1)1]1 KR75G213H01 | <TB2>

814 |R61 108 259 Reactor 111 KR65G161H01| <DCL>

815 |R61 106 259 Reactor 1 KR65G159H01 | <DCL>

816 |R61 107 259 Reactor 1 KR65G160H01 | <DCL>

28




MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION

BWE025350(20251031)



	COVER
	COMBINATION
	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (1-2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	EXTERNAL PARTS & BLOWER PARTS (2-2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	FUNCTIONAL PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト2-1

	FUNCTIONAL PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1
	部品リスト1-2
	部品リスト2-1
	部品リスト2-2

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (1)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (2)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (3)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	CONTROL BOX PARTS (4)
	ILLUSTRATION
	部品リスト1-1

	BACKCOVER



